## St. Michael's Episcopal Church Scholarship

The St. Michael's Episcopal Church Scholarship is designed to open the doorway to a college education or vocational training, by offering partial financial assistance, to assist the student with tuition, enrollment fees, books, and/or supplies.

## Criteria for Candidates:

- Must be an active member or the child or grandchild of active members of St. Michael's Episcopal Church or St. Matthew's Mission.
- Must be enrolled or enrolling in a two or four year accredited college or technical/trade school.
- It is recommended that the applicant has a G.P.A. of 3.0 and Community Service Credits and/or work experience.

Please complete the following information: Full Name: Date of Birth: Address: Number, Street, City, State, Zip Code County: E-mail Address: Telephone: Occupation or School Currently Attending: High School GPA: What College do you plan to attend? Have you been accepted? Yes No List Community Service projects you have participated in during high school or in the past 2 years. List all Extracurricular Activities you have participated in during high school or in the past 2 years. List Employment or work experience in high school or the past two years.

## Additional Elements You Must Submit:

- 1. An original essay explaining your goals for continuing education and your future career. The essay is to be no longer than 1 page with a minimum of 500 words.
- 2. A Letter of Recommendation from your parish priest.
- 3. A Letter of Recommendation from a High School or current teacher, administrator or counselor, or from an employer.

Please submit this form and the above three elements by email <a href="mailto:st.michaels@stmichaelscarmichael.org">st.michaels@stmichaelscarmichael.org</a> or mail to the St. Michael's Episcopal Church Scholarship Committee, 2140 Mission Ave., Carmichael, CA 95608.

Applications sent in without the above elements will not be considered. It is the student's responsibility to make sure all elements are received by St. Michael's Episcopal Church Scholarship Committee by May 31.

If selected as a scholarship recipient, I understand I not verification of enrollment prior to receiving payment, submitted is true and complete for consideration as a Michael's Episcopal Church.	I certify that all information
Signature	Data

St. Michael's Episcopal Church • 2140 Mission Ave. • Carmichael, CA 95608 (916) 488-3550 • Email: st.michaels@stmichaelscarmichael.org